
 

 

End of Sale Notice 

Notification Date:  7 March 2016 

 
Effective Date: 13 June 2016 
Subject: End of Sale – Avaya 3740 DECT Handset 
Theatre/Region: Global 
Revision History 
 

Revision Date Reason for change 

7 March 2016 First release  

  

Summary 

 
This document provides notification for the end-of-sale of the Avaya 3740 DECT Handset. 
Effective on the dates shown below, Avaya will no longer sell (make commercially available) the 
material codes listed in the tables below.   
 
Material Availability 
 
As the End of Sale approaches, material availability may be reduced. Avaya has undertaken 
planning to support customer needs, however, should a shortage arise, priority will be based on 
the order of completion date.  
 
Customers who utilize these products are advised to review their future needs and to 
order sufficient quantities prior to the End of Sale to satisfy that demand.  
 
 

Discontinued Order Codes and Migration Strategy 

Discontinued Codes: 13 June 2016 
Material Code Description 

700479454 DECT 3740 HANDSET 

 

Replacement Codes: 9 February 2016 
Material Code Description 

700510284 DECT 3745 HANDSET 

 

 

Migration Strategy 
 
Avaya has introduced the Avaya 3745 DECT Handset as a replacement for the Avaya 3740 
DECT Handset.  The Avaya 3745 DECT Handset has all of the functionality of the Avaya 3740 
DECT Handset plus support for a color screen and support for wireless Bluetooth headsets.  
 



 

© 2016 Avaya Inc. All Rights Reserved. All trademarks identified by the ® or TM are registered 

trademarks or trademarks, respectively, of Avaya Inc. All other trademarks are the property of their 

respective owners. 

The Avaya 3745 DECT Handset is generally available as of February 2016 for Avaya 
Communication Manager and Avaya Integral.  Support for IP Office will require IP Office 10.0. 
 
Channel partners can find additional information on the Avaya 3745 DECT Handset in the Offer 
Definition.  
 

 
 

Schedule 

 

End of Sale Date (last day to order new hardware)  13-June-2016 

End of Manufacturer Support for SOFTWARE  13-June-2018 
End of Manufacturer Support for HARDWARE  13-June-2018 
Last day to order a new Avaya services contract  13-June-2017 
Targeted End of Services Support ** 13-June-2022 

* Per Avaya Product Lifecycle Policy 
**Avaya Services may revise the Target End of Services Support date based on the availability of quality repair parts 
and/or technical support expertise.  Customers should always consult any available product Services Support 
Notices for final information on product supportability. 

 

Additional Information 

 
Avaya website: 
http://www.avaya.com 

 
Avaya End-of-Sale Notices: 
http://support.avaya.com 
 
Avaya Product Lifecycle Policy: 
https://support.avaya.com/css/P8/documents/100081098 
  
or 
 
http://support.avaya.com >> More Resources >> More >> Avaya Product Lifecycle Policy 
 
 

http://www.avaya.com/
http://support.avaya.com/
https://support.avaya.com/css/P8/documents/100081098
http://support.avaya.com/

